## MOVADO GROUP INC.

## Movado Group, Inc. Posts Presentation From 2010 Annual Meeting of Shareholders on Its Website

June 17, 2010

PARAMUS, N.J., June 17, 2010 /PRNewswire via COMTEX/ -- Movado Group, Inc. (NYSE: MOV), today announced it has posted presentation slides from its Annual Meeting of Shareholders, being held today at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time, on the Company's website. To access the presentation, log onto http://www.movadogroup.com and click on investor center.

Movado Group, Inc. designs, sources, and distributes Movado, Ebel, Concord, ESQ by Movado, Coach, Tommy Hilfiger, HUGO BOSS, Juicy Couture and Lacoste watches worldwide, and operates Movado boutiques and company stores in the United States.

SOURCE Movado Group, Inc.